Electronically Filed 7/28/2023 2:01 PM Fourth Judicial District, Ada County Trent Tripple, Clerk of the Court By: Brenna Lawson, Deputy Clerk

Wayne Meuleman, ISB #1419
Joe Meuleman, ISB #8029
MEULEMAN LAW GROUP PLLC
950 West Bannock Street Suite 490
Boise, Idaho 83702
(208) 472-0066 Telephone
(208) 472-0067 Facsimile
wmeuleman@meulemanlaw.com
jmeuleman@meulemanlaw.com
I:\10721.002\PLD\Ntc of Sub of Counsel.docx

Attorneys for Plaintiff

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF ADA

STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.,

Plaintiff,

vs.

IDAHO WATER RESOURCE BOARD,

Defendant.

Case No. CV01-22-10932

## NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

Honorable Samuel Hoagland

## TO: THE COURT AND ALL PARTIES HERETO

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the law firm of Meuleman Law Group PLLC, whose address is 950 West Bannock Street, Suite 490, Boise, Idaho 83702, has been substituted as counsel of record for Plaintiff Strider Construction Co., Inc. ("Strider Construction") in the place and stead of John H. Guin.

Strider Construction hereby requests that all matters requiring service or for which notice must be given related to the above-captioned case be sent or delivered as follows:

Joe Meuleman Meuleman Law Group PLLC 950 W. Bannock St., Ste. 490 Boise, ID 83702 Telephone: (208) 472-0066 Facsimile: (208) 472-0067 imeuleman@meulemanlaw.com DATED this 28th day of July, 2023.

Joe Meuleman, Attorney for Strider Construction Co., Inc.

DATED this 28th day of July, 2023.

John H. Guin Former Attorney for Strider Construction Co., Inc.

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

**I HEREBY CERTIFY** that on the <u>28th</u> day of July, 2023, a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was served by the method indicated below upon the following parties:

Steven B. Andersen Jennifer Reinhardt-Tessmer Kirton McConkie 1100 W. Idaho St., Ste. 930 Boise, ID 83702-5662 sandersen@kmclaw.com jtessmer@kmclaw.com	[	U.S. Mail Hand Delivered Facsimile Overnight Mail Electronic Mail Court E-File
Garrick L. Baxter Meghan M. Carter Idaho Water Resource Board PO Box 83720 Boise, ID 83720-0098 garrick.baxter@idwr.idaho.gov meghan.carter@idwr.idaho.goy		U.S. Mail Hand Delivered Facsimile Overnight Mail Electronic Mail Court E-File
Joe Meuleman		